City of Bridgeport Lighthouse Program
Sliding Fee Structure

Please use the following chart when calculating how much a parent will be
asked to pay for their child’s participation in the Lighthouse Program

USDA Income Eligibility Guidelines
July 1, 2025 through June 30, 2026

This chart is updated yearly.

Family size F Cidetimes 0% edueed Neals
1 15.650 32.865 28.953
) 21,150 44415 39.128
3 26,650 55.965 49303
4 32.150 67,515 59.478
5 37.650 79,065 69.653
6 43.150 90,615 79.828
7 48,650 102,165 90,003
3 54.150 113,715 100,178
fjgi&fihgamﬂy 5,500 11,550 10,175

School Year 2025/26 After School Fees per Child

$5.00 per week if below 185% USDA Income Eligibility guideline

$10.00 per week if over 185% but below Income 210% USDA Income Eligibility guideline
$15.00 per week if over 210% USDA Income Eligibility guideline

Summer 2026 Fees per Child are either $10.00, $20.00 and $30.00 based on income.

Registration Fee:
For Families below the 185% USDA Income Eligibility guideline for their family size, the
$25.00 registration fee shall be applied toward the first five week’s payment

Multiple Children:
For families below the 185% USDA Income Eligibility guideline for their family size who
are able to pay, the following shall apply:

First Child is full price at $5.00
Second Child is half price at $2.50
Three or more children are free

To qualify families, use their self-reported income on the registration form. No child regardless of
where they fall on the scale above, shall be turned away based on inability to pay.



